A1256 SERIES 1.25mm pitch wire to board connector
Current rating:1A AC,DC
Voltage rating:150V AC,DC
Temperature range:-40°C~+105°C
Contact resistance:30mΩMax.
Insulation resistance:500MΩMin.
Withstanding voltage:500V AC/minute
*Compliant with RoHS and REACH*

*Color:White
A1256WRA-S
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO. Dimensions
A B C
36.25 43.60 39.10 A1256WRA-S-30P
23.75 31.40 A1256WRA-S-20P 26.60
3.85±0.20
0.85
0.70
1.00
Cap
C±0.25
0.60
0.
55
3.
95
±0
.2
0
B±0.25
A±0.20
0.625±0.10 0.30
1.
40
±0
.2
5A±0.20
1.25±0.10
1.25mm Pitch 180° Dual Row Wafer-SMT TYPE
Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
  Shell:Brass/Tin over Nickel
  Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
  Cap:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
*Mates with  A1256 series Dual Row Housing
*Color:White
Unit: mm
A1256WVD-S-F
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO. Dimensions
A B C
18.75 23.10 17.50 A1256WVD-S-F-31P
12.50 16.85 A1256WVD-S-F-21P 11.25
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
(COMPONENT SIDE)
1.25±0.05 0.80±0.05
2.875±0.10

Unit: mm
A1256WRD-S
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO. Dimensions
A B
18.75 22.80 A1256WRD-S-31P
12.50 16.55 A1256WRD-S-21P
Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
  Shell:Brass/Tin over Nickel
  Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
*Mates with  A1256 series Dual Row Housing
*Color:White
25.00 29.05 A1256WRD-S-41P
A1256WRDA-S 1.25mm pitch 90° Dual Row Wafer-SMT TYPE
Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Brass/Gold over Nickel
  Solder Tabs:Brass/Tin over Nickel
  Insulator:Nylon 6T,UL94V-0
*Mates with  A1256 series dual row Housing
*Color:White
Unit: mm
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
 A1256WRDA-S-7P
 A1256WRDA-S-13P
 A1256WRDA-S-11P
 A1256WRDA-S-9P
 A1256WRDA-S-21P
 A1256WRDA-S-31P
 A1256WRDA-S-41P
 A1256WRDA-S-19P
 A1256WRDA-S-17P
 A1256WRDA-S-15P
PART NO.
14.8511.25
18.75
25.00
12.50
28.60
22.35
16.10
Dimensions
3.75
5.00
8.75
10.00
6.25
7.50
2.50
A
8.60
7.35
11.10
9.85
12.35
13.60
B
6.10 A1256WRDA-S-5P
Circuit 1
Circuit 2
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
(COMPONENT SIDE)